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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2024-25 
The following fees and charges apply to all Service Delivery Centres unless otherwise stated. 

A 10% discount can be provided to Pensioners upon appropriate documentation being shown. 
 

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
24/25 RATES        
$ (GST inc.) 

 
AFTER HOURS CALL OUT / SERVICE FEE 
This call out fee applies to any service provided outside of Council's business hours 
Call out charge Each 400.00 

 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
Laminating (A4 and A5) Each 6.00 
Laminating (Credit card size) Each 5.00 
Printing & Photocopying (A4, Black and White) Per page 1.00 
Printing & Photocopying (A4, Colour) Per page 3.00 
Printing and Photocopying (A3, Black and White) Per page 2.00 
Printing and Photocopying (A3, Colour) Per page 6.00 
Scanning (max A3) Per page 1.00 
Faxing Per transaction 3.50 
Binding (1-50 double sided pages) Per document 12.00 
Binding (51+ double sided pages) Per document 18.00 
Key Cutting (including blank key) Each 10.00 

 
REPORTS / POLICIES / APPLICATIONS 
Annual Report Each 67.00 
Regional Plan Each 45.00 
Copy of policies / by-laws / documents Per double sided page 1.00 
Freedom of Information Search (through Jabiru Office 
only): 

  

Personal Information   
- Application Fee Each Free 
- Supervising Examination of Information beyond 2 
Hours 

Per hour 25.00 

Non Personal Information   
- Application Fee Each 30.00 
- Search Fee Per hour 25.00 
- Consideration of Application Per hour 25.00 
- Supervising Examination of Information Per hour 25.00 

 
TOWN HALL, MEETING / TRAINING ROOMS 
Meeting room Up to 4 hours 328.00 
Meeting room Full day (office hours only) 447.00 
Meeting room Bond (ad hoc users only) Per use 131.00 
Town Hall (Jabiru) - Hall only Up to 4 hours 189.00 
Town Hall (Jabiru) - Hall and toilets Up to 4 hours 315.00 
Town Hall (Jabiru) - Hall, toilets and kitchen Up to 4 hours 435.00 
Town Hall (Jabiru) - Bond Per use 598.00 
Town Hall (Jabiru) - Cleaning Hall only Per use (if not cleaned by user) 194.00 
Town Hall (Jabiru) - Cleaning fee - Hall and toilets Per use (if not cleaned by user) 267.00 
Town Hall (Jabiru) - Cleaning fee - Hall, toilets and kitchen Per use (if not cleaned by user) 351.00 
Video Conferencing facilities Per hour (min. 1 hr.) 178.00 
Video Conferencing facilities 1/2 Day (max 3 hrs.) 476.00 
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DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
24/25 RATES        
$ (GST inc.) 

Teleconference facilities Per hour (min. 1 hr.) 120.00 
PORTABLE ASSETS 
Chairs (Non-meeting room use) Per chair/day 4.00 

Tables (Non-meeting room use) Per table/day 5.00 
Tables & chairs Bond Per use 121.00 
Portable whiteboard or screen Per hour, min 1 hr. 24.00 
Portable whiteboard or screen (Bond) Per use 61.00 
Portable PA Sound System Per Day 37.00 
Portable PA Sound System (Bond) Per use 37.00 

 
ADVERTISING RATES – The Wire  
Full page (Black and white) Per advert/notice 193.00 
Full page (Colour) Per advert/notice 241.00 
Half page (Black and white) Per advert/notice 113.00 
Half page (Colour) Per advert/notice 146.00 
Up to, and including Quarter page (Black and white) Per advert/notice 85.00 
Up to, Quarter page (Colour) Per advert/notice 98.00 
Insert (Black and white) Per advert/notice 231.00 
Insert (Colour) Per advert/notice 316.00 
Insert (Self prepared) Per advert/notice 165.00 
Electronic Edition Ad (full page with hyperlink) Per advert/notice 85.00 

 
LIBRARY (JABIRU ONLY) 
Used Paper backs Each 5.00 
Used Hardcover books Each 7.00 
Overdue notice (first notice) Per book 3.00 
Overdue notice (second notice) Per book 9.00 

Overdue notice (third notice) Per item Replacement cost 
Overdue notice administration fee Per notice 7.00 
WI-FI BYO device N/A Free 
Internet/Email (non-library members) 20 minutes 3.00 
Internet/Email (non-library members) 40 minutes 5.00 

Internet/Email (non-library members) 1 hour 7.00 
Printing A4 B/W Per page 1.00 
Printing A4 Colour Per page 3.00 

 
FUNERAL PLOTS (JABIRU ONLY) 
Funeral plots (includes opening and closing of grave) Each 1,108.00 
 
CONTROL OF DOG BY-LAWS (JABIRU ONLY) 

Registration of Entire Dog (without microchip) – Jul to Dec 
Per dog per year (ending financial 
year) 

72.00 

Registration of Entire Dog (without microchip) – Jan to 
Jun* 

Per dog per year (ending financial 
year) 36.00 

Registration of Entire Dog (with microchip) – Jul to Dec 
Per dog per year (ending financial 
year) 

60.00 

Registration of Entire Dog (with microchip) – Jan to Jun*  Per dog per year (ending financial 30.00 
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DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
24/25 RATES        
$ (GST inc.) 

year) 
Registration of De-sexed Dog (without microchip) – Jul to 
Dec 

Per dog per year (ending financial 
year) 

36.00 

Registration of De-sexed Dog (without microchip) – Jan to 
Jun* 

Per dog per year (ending financial 
year)y 18.00 

Registration of De-sexed Dog (with microchip) – Jul to 
Dec 

Per dog per year (ending financial 
year) 

23.00 

Registration of De-sexed Dog (with microchip) – Jan to 
Jun * 

Per dog per year (ending financial 
year) 13.00 

Registration of a Dog trained for the Blind or Hearing 
Impaired 

Per dog Free 

Tag replacement fee Per tag 12.00 
Release fee (includes first day charge) Per instance 120.00 

Pound charge Per day (after day one) 60.00 
Additional Release Fee (out of business hours – by prior 
arrangement only) 

Per instance (refer call out fee) 393.00 

*Option available only for new dog registrations made between January and June 2023 
 

PARKS, ROADS AND PUBLIC AREAS 
Stallholders permit (Jabiru only) Per stall 38.00 
Hire of Sport oval - individual residents Per use Free 
Hire of Sport oval - organisations Per event (max 8 hours) 149.00 
Use of lights Per hour 13.00 

Sign Permit Fee (Jabiru Only) Annual 82.00 

Road Work Permits Per permit 120.00 
 

STAFF / LABOUR 
After hours services will be charged at a 50% rate increase for weekdays after 4:30 PM and 100% rate increase for 

weekends 

Site Supervisor Per hour, min. 1 hr. 173.00 
Administration Assistant Per hour, min. 1 hr. 99.00 

Trade person (plumbing, electrical, painter etc.) Per hour, min. 1 hr. 136.00 
Trade assistant Per hour, min. 1 hr. 86.00 
Plant Operator Per hour, min. 1 hr. 147.00 
Cleaner Per hour, min. 1 hr. 74.00 

 
ACCOMMODATION 
Guest house room / contractors quarters / bed in dorm 
room 

Per person/night 178.00 

Guest house room / contractors quarters / bed in dorm 
room 

Per week  (Monday to Sunday) 951.00 

Self contained Cabin / Unit Per cabin/night 202.00 
Self contained Cabin / Unit Per week  (Monday to Sunday) 1,071.00 
Storage of belongings Per day Request quote 

Entire dwelling rental short/medium/long term Contact Bus Dev Mgr Request quote 
Laydown areas or additional parking Contact Bus Dev Mgr Request quote 

Extra cleaning charges 
Per hour (50% increase for 
weekdays after 4:30pm and 100% 
on weekends) 

68.00  
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DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
24/25 RATES        
$ (GST inc.) 

 
ACCOMMODATION – CLEANING CHARGES – STAYS > ONE WEEK 
Vacate clean - 1 bedroom unit Per Unit 506.00 

Vacate clean - 2 bedroom unit Per Unit 730.00 

Vacate clean - 2 bedroom upstairs/downstairs unit Per Unit 842.00 

Vacate clean - 3 bedroom house Per Unit 1,122.00 

Vacate clean - 4 bedroom house Per Unit 1,347.00 

Standard clean  Per Hour 68.00 

 
SWIMMING POOL COMPLEX (JABIRU ONLY) 
Casual entry (adult) Each 7.00 
Casual entry (13 to 17 years) Each 4.00 
Child (0 to 12 years) Each Free 
10 Pool Pass (13 to 17 years) Person 27.00 
10 Pool Pass (adult) Person 64.00 
30 Pool Pass (13 to 17 years) Person 50.00 
30 Pool Pass (adult) Person 100.00 
Season Pass adult (3 months) Person 131.00 
Season Pass adult (6 months) Person 197.00 
Season Pass - 13 to 17 years (3 months) Person 66.00 

Season Pass - 13 to 17 years (6 months) Person 99.00 
Season Pass adult (12 months) Person 341.00 
Season Pass - 13 to 17 years (12 months) Person 171.00 
Swimming Lesson Each 14.00 
Swimming Lessons 5 lessons bulk 50.00 
Pool Aqua Fitness includes entry Session 14.00 
Pool Aqua Fitness includes entry 10 Sessions Bulk 105.00 
   
SWIMMING POOL COMPLEX (JABIRU AND MANINGRIDA) 
Pool Hire Charge Hour (outside of operational hours) 131.00 
Pool Hire Charge (Bond) Per use 478.00 
Pool Inflatable charge Per hr. 131.00 

 
WASTE COLLECTION AND LANDFILL DUMPING FEES 
240ltr Wheelie Bin Replacement Each 164.00 
Commercial dumping fees Per cubic metre 84.00 
Car/vehicles Bodies - Dumping only Each 113.00 
Car/vehicles Bodies - Removal & Dumping Each 297.00 
Sullage Charge Per litre 1.00 
Waste Oil Per Litre 2.00 
Tires – small Each 21.00 
Tires – Medium (Truck Tires) Each 110.00 
Tires – Large (Tractor and Loader) Each 184.00 
Vehicle Batteries Each 11.00 
White Goods (wash machine, fridge, A/C, freezer) - 
Commercial 

Per item 59.00 
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DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
24/25 RATES        
$ (GST inc.) 

Sewerage Dumped Waste Disposal Per kilolitre 72.00 
 
PLANT & MISCELLANEOUS HIRE – COMMERCIAL RATES 
All plant hire rates are for the cost of machinery and operator. No dry hire without the express permission of 
the Chief Executive Officer. 

Cement mixer (excluding Jabiru) Per day 169.00 

Utility vehicle (no recreational use permitted) Per day 281.00 
Utility vehicle (no recreational use permitted) Per week (Mon to Sun) 1,686.00 
Mini Excavator Per day  1,786.00 

Traxcavator (Gunbalanya, Jabiru and Maningrida only) Per day 2,388.00 
Excavator (20 tonne) (Gunbalanya only) Per day 2,388.00 
Motor grader Per day 2,388.00 
Small drum roller (Maningrida only) Per day 1,786.00 
Wheel Loader under 10 tonne (Maningrida only) Per day 1,786.00 
Wheel Loader over 10 tonne Per day 1,994.00 
Skid steer loader (with attachments) Per day 1,786.00  
Tractor with slasher Per day 1,786.00 
Truck - flat top or tipper (Up to 10 tonne) Per day 1,511.00 
Truck - flat top or tipper (over 10 tonne) Per day 1,719.00 

Truck - with water tank 5000Ltr Per day 1,719.00 
Truck – with water tank 13000Ltr (Maningrida only) Per day 1,870.00 
Truck - Large Tipper & Tag Trailer (Gunbalanya, 
Maningrida) 

Per day 1,870.00 

Truck - Tilt Tray – Local work (Jabiru only) Per day 1,708.00 
Truck - Tilt Tray – Outside town limit  Per kilometre 5.00 
LED Display screen on Trailer  Per day 264.00 
Operator for mobilisation and demobilisation of LED 
display 

Per occasion –
mobilisation/demobilisation 

 
79.00 

Water Jetter (Maningrida and Jabiru only) Per day  2,202.00 

Water usage Per kilolitre 3.00 
   

PLANT & MISCELLANEOUS HIRE – LOCAL COMMUNITY ORGANISATION RATES 

 Day Rates (GST incl) 
Hourly Rates (GST 

incl) 

Traxcavator (Gunbalanya, Maningrida and Jabiru only) 2,121.00 303.00 
Excavator 20 tonne (Gunbalanya only) 2,121.00 303.00 
Grader 2,121.00 303.00 
Small drum roller 1,493.00 213.00 
Truck – under 10 tonne 1,257.00 179.00 
Truck – Over 10 tonne 1,414.00 202.00 
Truck – 5000 Ltr water tank 1,414.00 202.00 
Truck - 13000 Ltr water tank 1,571.00 224.00 
Truck – large tipper and trailer (Maningrida and 
Gunbalanya only) 

1,571.00 224.00 

Tilt Tray – Local work (Jabiru only) 1,414.00 202.00 
Tilt Tray – Outside town limit (Jabiru Only) 1,414.00 202.00 
LED Display screen on Trailer (Maningrida only) 1,972.00 247.00 
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DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
24/25 RATES        
$ (GST inc.) 

Operator for mobilisation and demobilisation of LED display 545.00 66.00 

Water Jetter (Maningrida and Jabiru only) 2,200.00 315.00 
 

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT 
Barbeque (where available) Per day 30.00 
Barbeque (Bond) Per use 60.00 
   
STORAGE FEES 
Container Storage Per Week 143.00 
   
WATER & SEWERAGE (JABIRU ONLY) 
Water and sewerage tariffs and charges are regulated by the Territory Government via a Water and 
Sewerage Pricing Order issued by the Regulatory Minister.  

* The 2024-25 regulated charges 

Water usage * Per kilolitre 2.1987 

Up to 25mm * Fixed daily charge 0.9182 

26 – 40mm * Fixed daily charge 2.3507 

41 – 50mm * Fixed daily charge 3.6652 

51 – 100mm * Fixed daily charge 14.8078 
101 – 150mm * Fixed daily charge 33.0526 

151 – 200mm * Fixed daily charge 58.7753 
0-2 Sanitary Fittings (SF) * One off fixed charge 926.1100 

3 SF TO 24 SF * Per fitting 
926.11 plus 630.49 
for each fitting more 

than 2 

25 SF TO 49 SF * 
Per fitting 14,796.80 plus 

591.41 

50 SF TO 99 SF * 
Per fitting 29,582.03 plus 

549.09 

100 SF TO 149 SF * 
Per fitting 57,036.57 plus 

510.19 

>149 SF * 
Per fitting 82,546.10 plus 

494.05 
 

CHILDCARE CENTRE (JABIRU ONLY) 
Discounts may be available. 

Daily rate Per child per day 150.00 
Casual daily rate Per child per day 170.00 

Hourly rate (max. 3 hours) Per child  30.00 
  

CRECHE (MINJILANG & WARRUWI ONLY) 
Daily Fee Per child per day 12.00 

 


